PARTS LIST
IN—YI1] Xk

H-2BL-AE-1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.



B X

CONTENTS

Page
k= 7 . - T 1.2
Machine body
ﬂ%fﬂ@ﬁ: .............................................. 34
Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism
ﬁiﬁg{% .............................................. 56
Presser foot mechanism
__ti;_éLJEg{% .............................................. 7.8
Upper feed mechanism
TREVUBHER 00 seerereciicsinairiasitisassasa s s s aaannans 9,10
Lower feed mechanism
ﬁgyﬁﬁﬁﬁggﬁ§ .............................................. 11,12
Feed regulating mechanism
HIBHRE =00 smseveeen s s i AR SR s e e e o s 13, 14
Rotary hook mechanism
ﬁﬁ,ﬂifﬂ;‘%ﬁﬁ% .............................................. 15, 16
Lubrication
%{‘:@L&qﬁ: .............................................. 17,18
Threading mechanism
{#E& E‘gﬁé .............................................. 19, 20

Accessories




F {KE§{% /Machine body




F{KBH{%/Machine body

HRES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 24500 REE:S OIL WINDOW
2 | 24501 1 104 547 0-RING
3 | 24502 1 | T4 (¢25.5) RUBBER CAP (¢ 25.5)
4 | 24503 1| &R REAR COVER
5 | 24504 1 [ ERAAvF PACKING
6 | 24384 8 | FEkEHRL SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=9
7 124385 8 |JERT Yy v— WASHER, PLAIN
8 | 24371 3 | Lk (¢11.8) RUBBER CAP (¢ 11.8)
9 | 24374 1 | J48 (¢5.7) RUBBER CAP (¢5.7)
10 | 24490 1 [ ERUBHESD N— COVER
11 | 24505 I [HERUBSLEA A —FHR L SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=6
12 1 24370 1 | T4 (¢19.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 19.0)
13 | 24372 1 | dL4LiE ($8.8) RUBBER CAP (¢38.8)
14 | 24506 1 | T4t (¢19.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 19.0)
15 | 34373 1 | T4 ($25.5) RUBBER CAP (¢ 25.5)
16 | 24003 1 | ERE RULER PLATE
17 | 24004 2 | BB L SCREW, 11/64X40 1=5.5
18 | 24005 4 |k BED LEG
19 | 24006 4 | [ThEE WASHER, SPRING




&4 - K FERG{%/Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism




£HiE - KFERH{% /Needle bar and thread take-up mechani;sm

HaES | B
No | PARTS No| QTY oK DESCRIPTION
T | 24507 T | L% UPPER SHAFT
2 | 24508 | 1 |TLa RUBBER CAP
3 (24012 | 1 [EYEHS— SET SCREW COLLAR
4 124013 | 2 [ibdal 1/4X40 L=4 SET SCREW, SM1/4X40 L=4
5124509 | 1 | EEAZLL BUSH, L
6 | 24015 | 1 [L#AZILM BUSH,
7 | 24016 I T Y SET SCREW
7-1]24510 | 1 |thl SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=10
8 | 24017 I | L#x 2R BUSH, R
9 |24018 | 1 [AANT—N OIL SEAL
10 | 24019 1 | F—1y— PULLEY
11 (24020 | 2 |thl SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=27
12 | 24511 = SET SCREW, SM11/32X28 L=11
13 [24512C | 1 | K& (4) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14 | 24030 HES: S+ SUPPORT SHAFT
15 | 24513 =Y SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=10
16 | 24052 I |sHEaE () NEEDLE BAR CLAWP
17 (24514 | 1 |tRL SET SCREW, SM1/4X40 L=7
18 | 24489 1| Ee WASHER, PLAIN
19 (24515 | 1 | X% (K#) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
22124032 | 1 | KBSV THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
23 | 24033 1 (iRl SET SCREW, SM1/4X40 L=7
24 | 24034 | |#ESS R SCREW, 1/4X40 L=10. 5
25 | 24035 N ES: VPNV SCREW, 9/32X28 L=18
26 | 24036 IRES:VEPE TV SCREW, 9/32X28 L=17
32 | 24004 | 1 |$tHEEAA)L BUSH, U
33 (24042 | 1 |FvuS CAP
34 | 24043 I |#ET AL BUSH, L
36 | 24045 EE NEEDLE BAR
37 | 24046 || eHERER THREAD GUIDE
38 | N0123 1 | & DPXI17 #23 NEEDLE, DPX17 #23
39 | 24048 = SET SCREW, SM1/8X44 L=4.5
40 | 24049 I | SHHEER GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR
41 | 24005 || sHEERAE SLIDE BLOCK
42 | 24051 2 | $HEEARRNHA L SCREW, SM11/64X4 L=8
43 | 24053 1| &Y R4 SLIDE PLATE ASSY
43-1| 24054 I | BYIR SLIDE PLATE
43-2| 24055 1| BYHRATR SPRING, PLATE
43-3) 24056 | 2 |BYR/HEEDIL SCREW, SH3/32X56 L=2. 5
44 | 24516 1| &R NEEDLE PLATE
45124058 | 2 |mMA@l SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=8




0 z BB{%/Presser foot mechanism

37-1 64 38
@‘)
>
59
62 60 61
N s
- S SV g -0 / OPTION PARTS " b a

37-2




1 z B8{% /Presser foot mechanism

HMoaES| B

No | PARTS No| QTY R4 DESCRIPTION
T (24517 T | BxEFCC PRESSER BAR LIFTER

2 | 24518 1 |tht SET SCREW. SM11/64X40 L=5
3 | 24062 1 | x50 LIFTER CRANK, P-BAR

4 | 24063 1 {oyvsy 0-RING

5 | 24064 1 | #zEHFL— LIFTER LEVER, P-BAR

6 | 24065 1 | EXR GUIDE PLATE

7 | 24066 1 |BztFLi—@Hhal SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=6.5
8 | 24067 2 |z LEFLA—BRC SHOULDER SCREW, SM11/64
9 | 24519 1 | BEEE CONNECTING ROD, K-LIFTER
11 | 24069 1 [Bhl SHOULDER SCREW, SM15/64
15 | 24070 1 | REDHE SHAFT

16 | 24071 1 |BEFLR— LEVER, K-LIFTER

17 | 24072 1 |BLEFLA—IEh SPRING, EXTENSION

18 | 24073 1 |BLifiE KNEE LIFTER BAR

19 | 24074 1| (E 4 SPRING HOOK

20 | 24075 | |BEFLA—BRL SHOULDER SCREW, SM15/64
21 | 24520 | | RxEEgRC REGULATING SCREW

22 | 24521 E: FAFS RO SPRING

23 | 24008 1 |®zxEh SPRING, COMPRESSION

24 | 24522 IIE: P& 3=F-1] ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
25 | 24523 1 |[@htdyk ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER
30 | 24076 1 [#WzEASL BUSH, P-BAR

31 | 24524 1 |0z PRESSER BAR

32 | 24078 1 |z GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

33 | 24525 1 [kl SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 =8
37-1| 24083 1 |#Wz2 PRESSER FOOT
37-2| 24526 1 |22 UL PRESSER FOOT, SMALL

38 | 24084 IE: P83 SCREW, SM9,/64X40 L=11

39 | 24085 1 | BzxEmEany THREAD HOOK

40 | 24086 1 |&HRL SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=6
50 | 24527 1 | Bs b iFess LIFTER SHAFT

51 | 24091 1 |BEFIFR SPRING

52 | 24092 1 |BEFTSHy b BRACKET

53 | 24093 2 |BEFHEEGRC ADJUSTING SCREW

54 | 24094 2 |BEFHEGRLF v ADJUSTING NUT

55 | 24528 1 [l SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=15
56 | 24529 1 | BRYTH#TF BRACKET
57-1| 24530 1 [ ABRIL FMEXT L=12 BOLT, M6X1 L=12
57-2| 24531 1 [ ABARIL FM6XT L=20 BOLT, M6X1 L=20

58 | 24098 1| B b (st LIFTER BAR

59 | 24099 1 |BsT KNEE LIFTER PLATE

60 | 24100 1 |BYSTX bysi— STOPPER

61 | 24101 1 |BYTR Fysi—hl SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=8
62 | 24102 1 | BYTH/— COVER, KNEE LIFTER PLATE
63 | 24532 1 | 24 0H—H—E FINGER GUARD

64 | 24104 1| EES WASHER, PLAIN

65 | 24396 1 | EBILER RETAINIG RING, E




Y B{%/Upper feed mechanism

75

é?ﬁf I 512 53

" +7+a>@a [ OPTION PARTS "

7-2

1

48 49

y
S




33 Y B§4%/Upper feed mechanism

HBaES | BH

No | PARTS No| QTY k=] DESCRIPTION

T 1247270 T Juwos LTNK, S ]

2 | 24211 1 |UvssBhU SHOULDER SCREW

3 | 24212 T U2y sERCHy bk NUT, SM1/4

4 | 24213 1T | U»oERL SHOULDER SCREW, SM1/4

5 | 24214 1 | EEZYLETOOHE ROLLER SHAFT

6 | 24215 | [EXYLEFL/A—0n ROLLER

7-11 24216 1 |2y WALKING FOOT

7-2 | 24548 1 |Z#YE VM) WALKING FOOT, SMALL

8 | 24549 1 | #YEEwY{FH4al SCREW, SM9/64x40

9 | 24218 1 | #Y 2EREE CLAMPER

10 | 24219 2 | HHRL SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=7

11 | 24220 2 |Tvio— WASHER, PLAIN

12 | 24221 2 | h5— GOLLAR

13 | 24222 1 | F+vk NUT, SM1/4

14 | 24550 T [Pyl r— WASHER, PLAIN

15 | 24224 1 | EKFEEY L/i— LEVER

16 | 24225 1 | %Y LsS—ikdhhl SET SCREW, SM3/16x32 L=7
17 | 24226 1 | L/ —2g SHAFT

18 | 24227 1 |ao# (#) ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
20-1] 24551 1| EAERY B UPPER FEED ARM
20-2| 24552 1 | HoHBl SCREW
20-3] 24553 1| EKFEY 84 UPPER FEED ROCKER SHAFT
21 | 24231 1 | &Y EFLA—FR LEVER GUIDE

22 | 24554 2 | &HRL SCREW

23 | 24223 1 | EYE (BfTZ) FEEDING ARM SHAFT ASSY
24 | 24234 1 |+vEk NUT, M6

25 | 24235 1 | =Y BRAE A REAERL ADJUSTING SCREW

26 | 24236 1 | +vk NUT, SM9/32

27 | 24237 T | EYBWAENALRTE BRACKET

28 | 24232 2 |&HHhl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=8
30 | 24240 [ 2 LINK, L

31 | 24213 1 U ERL SHOULDER SCREW, SM1/4
32 | 24242 2 | EYLNA—ERL SHOULDER SCREW, SM3/16
33 {24243 1 [ EZFY EFLA— FEED LEVER

34 | 24800 1 | ZEYBHAE AR SPRING, COMPRESSION

35 | 24801 1 | EYEHRZE PUSHER BAR

38 | 24802 1 [ ZEYRBRXEARRHER HOLDER PLATE

39 | 24803 1 |Bhl SHOULDER SCREW, SM1/4X40
40 | 24804 1 | 2FELESHIR SET PLATE

41 | 24219 2 |&HHl SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=7

42 | 24251 1 | =Y 2ER CONNECTING ROD

43 | 24555 1 | EYEREREA ROD GUIDE

44 | 24136 2 | &oHhl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12
45 | 24954 1 | AEZE Y FEED ROCKER ARM

46 | 24556 1 [FHRL SCREW

47 | 24135 1 |kl SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=5
48 | 24557 1 | 2Lk FELT

49 | 24558 1 | 7T FRR FELT CLAMP

50 | 24260 1 [ EXYEFTHA ECCENTRIC WHEEL

51 | 24559 2 | EEY EFThLiEHAL SET SCREW

52 | 24560 1 | ExY L TEE CONNECTING ROD

53 | 24263 1 | EXY L TERERL SHOULDER SCREW, M6

54 | 24264 1 | CEIESHE RETAINING RING, C

b5 | 24265 1 | LY L TFEERES WASHER, PLAIN

b6 | 24266 | EKREZYER CONNECTING ROD

b7 | 24267 1| EkFERYERERC SHOULDER SCREW, SM9/32
58 | 24268 1| E7KEXEY ERE STUD

59 | 24561 1| EkFE Y E IR ARM

60 | 24562 1 | EkFEY EREFHEDR L SCREW

61 | 24236 1T | +vk NUT, SM9/32

70 | 24012 1 [y FhAS— SET SCREW COLLAR

71 | 24013 2 |1kHRl SET, SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=4
12 | 24013 1| ERFEUEA 2L () BUSH, L

13 | 24041 1 | kHHBl SET, SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=5
74 | 24283 T | ETFEYRB FEED ARM

75 | 24270 1 | E FEYB#HSOHIC SCREW, SM1/4x24 L=17

76 | 24284 1 | A41L (H) BUSH

17 | 24563 1 |ikdhl SET SCREW

78 | 24284 1 | A5 (E) BUSH

79 | 24564 1 |kHRL SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=5
80 | 24565 1 [ EKFEYEAZIL (B) BUSH, R

81 | 24566 1 |ik&hl SET SCREW




TF£URBH{%/Lower feed mechanism




T Y RH{%/Lower feed mechanism

HRaES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY ma DESCRIPTION
T | 24533 INEYE FEED DOG
2 | 24534 1 |#EYs FEED BAR
3 | 24535 1 | EYETviv— WASHER, PLAIN
4 | 24123 1 |2y & SHAFT
5 | 24536 2 | ZEYEHHRL SCREW
6 | 24125 1 | KEREY SB FEED ROCKER ARM
7 | 24537 2 | #Hohl SCREW
8 | 24127 1 | Z#YE#HLEHRC SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=8
9 | 24128 1| KFEEY B STUD
10 | 24129 1 | cELEHE RETAINING RING, C
11 | 24130 T | AREXEYVEA LM BUSH, M
12 | 24538 1 |#EYEtEy Fh5— SET SCREW COLLAR
13 | 24013 2 |kHRL SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=4
14 | 24133 1| KEEY B FEED ROCKER ARM
15 | 24134 1| AKFEZEY B STUD
16 | 24135 1 |kt SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=5
17 | 24136 1 | #FoHal SCREW, SM11/64x40 =12
18 | 24539 1 | E T2y sk FEED LIFTING ARM, UD
19 | 24138 1 | EFEVSERE PIN
20 | 24126 1 |&HRL SCREW, SM3/16x28 L=15
21 | 24541 1 | ZEYEB&EHa Ll SCREW
22 | 24141 1 | EYEHAZILL BUSH, L
23 | 24141 1 |ZEYEAZILL BUSH, L
24 | 24142 1 |EFE#ov s v— WASHER, PLAIN
25 | 24143 1 | E &Y FEED LIFTING ARM
26 | 24144 1 | EFE£EYEH SHAFT
27 | 24041 2 |ikHR L SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=5
28 | 24542 2 |EHRL SET SCREW
29 | 24131 1 [ Yty bAS— SET SCREW COLLAR
30 | 24013 2 |ikdHRL SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=4
31 | 24129 1 | CEUILSER RETAINING RING, C
32 | 24150 1 | EFEYEBREGEDHR L SCREW, SM11/64
33 | 24130 1 | AFEZVEALILM BUSH, M
34 | 24142 1 | EF8#o v v— WASHER, PLAIN

ﬁiow




